K0088
Push-pull clamps heavy-duty version with reversible hand lever
© HEINRICH KIPP WERK GmbH & Co. KG www.kipp.com · info@kipp.com 1/3
Item description/product images
Description
Material:
Steel.
Body ductile iron (SG iron)

Push-pull clamps heavy-duty version with reversible hand lever
Order No. Component
colour
A A1 A2 A3 B B1 C1 C2 D D1 H L L1 L2 L3 M Travel
S
Hand
force
FH N
Retaining
force
F2 N
Opening
angle of
handle
K0088.0600 blue 89 25 36,5 - 46 33,4 23 12 5,5 14 127 127 38 30 65 M8 32 140 6000 185°
K0088.1200 blue 133 8 35 41 61 41 32 18 8,5 20 196 188 55 40 106 M10 50 150 12000 185°
K0088.2500 blue 197 11 45 45 82 54 41 22 10,3 25 270 300 103 60 125 M12 75 170 25000 185°
K0088.5000 blue 254 10 70 70 85 57 50 28 10,3 30 360 390 136 60 155 M16 100 200 50000 185°
K0088.060003 red 89 25 36,5 - 46 33,4 23 12 5,5 14 127 127 38 30 65 M8 32 140 6000 185°
K0088.120003 red 133 8 35 41 61 41 32 18 8,5 20 196 188 55 40 106 M10 50 150 12000 185°
K0088.250003 red 197 11 45 45 82 54 41 22 10,3 25 270 300 103 60 125 M12 75 170 25000 185°
K0088.500003 red 254 10 70 70 85 57 50 28 10,3 30 360 390 136 60 155 M16 100 200 50000 185°
Order No. Thrust rod extended / Clamping force F1 N
K0088.0600 5mm/1100N, 10mm/700N, 15mm/750N, 20mm/800N, 25mm/850N, 30mm/1460N,31mm/1900N, 32mm/5800N
K0088.1200 5mm/1670N, 10mm/900N, 15mm/730N, 20mm/700N, 25mm/720N, 30mm/850N,35mm/1000N,
40mm/1100N, 45mm/1500N, 48mm/2200N, 49mm/2900N, 50mm/9300N